## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |   |
|--|--|---|---|
| NATURE OF CONV   | 'EYANCE:   | ASSIGNMENT  |   |
| CONVEYING PART   | Y DATA   |   |   |
|  |  | Name Execution Date   |   |
| Daniel T. Wallace  |  | 09/06/1994  |   |
| Jeffrey A. Smith   |  | 09/06/1994  | 1 |
| Richard Mueller  |  | 09/06/1994  |   |
| Joseph Mondato   |  | 09/06/1994  | 1 |
| Frederic H. Moll   |  | 09/06/1994  |   |
| RECEIVING PARTY  | / DATA   |   |   |
| Name:  | Origin Medsy   | Origin Medsystems, Inc.   |   |
| Street Address:  | 135 Constitu   | 135 Constitution Drive  |   |
| City:  | Menlo Park   | Menlo Park  |   |
|  |  | CALIFORNIA  |   |
| State/Country:   |  | A   |   |
| State/Country:<br>Postal Code:   | 94025  | A   |   |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBI   | 94025<br>ERS Total: 1  | Number  | ] |
| Postal Code:   | 94025<br>ERS Total: 1  |   | ] |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBI<br>Property<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC  | 94025<br>ERS Total: 1<br>Type<br>CE DATA   | Number<br>5836871   |   |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBI<br>Property<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC  | 94025<br>ERS Total: 1<br>Type<br>CE DATA<br>(631)50  | Number<br>5836871<br>1-3526   |   |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBI<br>Property<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wi</i>   | 94025<br>ERS Total: 1<br>Type<br>CE DATA<br>(631)50  | Number     5836871     1-3526     Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  |   |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBI<br>Property<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence win</i><br>Phone:  | 94025<br>ERS Total: 1<br>Type<br>CE DATA<br>(631)50<br><i>Il be sent via US</i><br>631501  | Number   5836871   1-3526   Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   5700   |   |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBI<br>Property<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence wi</i>   | 94025<br>ERS Total: 1<br>Type<br>CE DATA<br>(631)50<br>(11 be sent via US<br>631501<br>Idavis@   | Number     5836871     1-3526     Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  |   |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBI<br>Property<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence win</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:  | 94025<br>ERS Total: 1<br>Type<br>CE DATA<br>(631)50<br><i>Il be sent via US</i><br>631501<br>Idavis@<br>ne: Carter,                              | Number   5836871   1-3526   Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   5700   scdfslaw.com  |   |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBI<br>Property<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence win</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2: | 94025<br>ERS Total: 1<br>Type<br>CE DATA<br>(631)50<br><i>Il be sent via US</i><br>631501<br>Idavis@<br>ne: Carter,<br>445 Bro<br>Suite 42       | Number   5836871   1-3526   Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   5700   cdfslaw.com   DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP   ad Hollow Rd.   20 |   |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBI<br>Property<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence win</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:                    | 94025<br>ERS Total: 1<br>Type<br>CE DATA<br>(631)50<br><i>Il be sent via US</i><br>631501<br>Idavis@<br>ne: Carter,<br>445 Bro<br>Suite 42       | Number   5836871   1-3526   Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   5700   tedfslaw.com   DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP   ad Hollow Rd.     |   |
| Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBI<br>Property<br>Patent Number:<br>CORRESPONDENC<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence win</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2: | 94025<br>ERS Total: 1<br>Type<br>CE DATA<br>(631)50<br>(11 be sent via US<br>631501<br>Idavis@<br>ne: Carter,<br>445 Bro<br>Suite 42<br>Melville | Number   5836871   1-3526   Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   5700   cdfslaw.com   DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP   ad Hollow Rd.   20 |   |

Attorney Docket No.\_\_AEC-08800

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Origin Medevateme</u>. Inc., a corporation of the State of Delevare. 135 Constitution Drive. <u>Memio Park. California \$4925</u>, hareinafter referred to as "ASSIGNES," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which way be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHON IT NAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignore by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignors has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the seid invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and anjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has bereunto signed his name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

STATE OF CALLFOLNIA

.

On this 6 day of **SERVINGER** in the year of **NTY**, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witress my hand and official seal.



makini K. Swatu

socary Publi

PATENT REEL: 024218 FRAME: 0527 IN TESTINORY WHEREOF, Assignor has bereunto sight his name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

7. Jeffery A. Smith

STATE OF CALIFORNA, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

Witness my hand and official seal.



20 s

22.

Malini K. Sunto

IN TESTINGRY WHEREOF, Assignor has bereunto signed his name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

(Richard Mueller tichard Hueller

EIL1124 FINE195

STATE OF California ) COURTY OF San Matter )

On this <u>(A)</u> day of <u>Sect</u>, in the year of <u>24</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he encouted the same in his suthorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person moted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Nicole M. Du**Pont** Cemm. #101144 NY PUBLIC - CI UN TA Notery Public

IN TESTINGRY MEREOF, Assignor has bereunto signed his name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

Joseph Mondato

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF SAN MANEO

On this 10<sup>th</sup> day of **Schligence**, in the year of 1994. before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

NO PARA MAKINI K. SIWATU S COMM, #892415 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY vly Commission Expires September 20, 199 

Malini K. Sunta

PATENT REEL: 024218 FRAME: 0528

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has bereunto signal his name to this assignme the dates indicated below. . . .

1 H. No11

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SHA MATED !

.

On this the day of <u>Statistics</u>, in the year of <u>1994</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named assigner, known to me for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose many is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ł

t. ł

Witness my hand and official seal.

Mapini K. Sumter

MAKINI K. SIWATU COMM. #892415 NOYARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY Vy Commission Explices September 20, 1994 -1-2- ···

**68**.

1

SEP 12 94

RECURDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Ð

PATENT REEL: 024218 FRAME: 0529

:

**RECORDED: 04/12/2010**